

NDPS 110 of 2025.

Order No. 20 dated 01.06.26.

Total accused persons =3.

One accused person namely Rakib Sk. @ Nayan is physically produced from J./C.

Ld. P. P. in-charge is present.

Two E. R. of Proclamation against other two accused persons namely Minarul Sk. and Md. Asadul Hoque @ Prince have been received. Seen. Kept with the case record.

Issue Warrant of Attachment against accused persons namely Minarul Sk. and Md. Asadul Hoque @ Prince.

Regular P. O. is on E. L. today.

The case is adjourned for the day.

Fix 28.08.26 for production and E. R. of Warrant of Attachment.

Additional District & Sessions Judge, 2nd Court,
Murshidabad -cum- Judge, Special Court,
Under NDPS Act, Berhampore, Murshidabad.
In charge.