

NDPS 110 of 2025.

Order No. 21 dated 09.06.26.

The case record is placed before the Court today by means of a Put Up petition. 1 accused person namely Md Asadul Hoque @ Prince surrenders before the Court. He is taken into custody and is remanded to J./C.

One Surrender Petition supported by two affidavits, a copy of Order dated 08.04.26 passed by the Hon'ble High Court, Calcutta, in CRM(A) 778 of 2026 rejecting anticipatory bail and one Vokatnama are filed. Seen. Kept with the case record.

Ld. P. P. in-charge is present.

No Bail Prayer is preferred on behalf of the said accused person.

Issue Intermediate Custody Warrant accordingly.

The case is adjourned for the day.

Todate (28.08.26) for production and E. R. of Warrant of Attachment in respect of another 1 accused person namely Minarul Sk.

Additional District & Sessions Judge, 2nd Court,
Murshidabad -cum- Judge, Special Court,
Under NDPS Act, Berhampore, Murshidabad.
J. O. Code No. WB 01303.