

NDPS 110 of 2025

Order No. 25 dated 29.06.26

The case record is placed before the Court today as a Supplementary Case Record is received from Ld. ACJM, Lalbagh.

One accused person namely Minarul Sk. is physically produced. The accused person makes no complaint regarding his health. He is taken into custody and remanded to J.C. at BCCH till 18.07.2026.

The Supplementary Case Record contains one Order Sheet, one W.A., one Police Arrest / Custody Memo, one Inspection Memo and one medical document – all in original.

Seen the documents. Let the same be kept with the case record.

Ld. P. P. in-charge is present.

Ld. Advocate for the accused person is also present.

One bail petition is filed on behalf of the accused person.

Heard the Ld. P.P. in-charge who submits that CD ought to be looked into at the time of bail hearing and he prays for time.

Prayer of the Ld. P.P. in-charge is allowed.

To date [i.e. 18.07.2026] for hearing of bail application and production of the accused person from JC.

Let the bail petition be kept with the record for hearing of the same on the date fixed.

Call for CD. Notify accordingly.

Dictated & corrected by me,

Judge.
(J.O. Code WB 00860)
[In-charge]

ADJ, 2nd Court, Cum,
Judge, Special Court, Under N.D.P.S. Act,
Berhampore, Murshidabad.
(J.O. Code WB 00860)
[In-charge]